
Total (mi) Direction  (L=Left, R=Right, S=Straight) Go (mi)
Control #1. Open Control: Obtain proof of passage.
Oak Tree Plaza Shopping Center
1414 East Covell Blvd., Davis, CA 95616
Nugget Market, CVS Pharmacy, or Carl's Jr.
(Close: 1 hr. after starting time.)

0.0 R Claremont Avenue (exit shopping center south via bike/ped corridor) 0.3
0.3 R 'L' Street 25 ft
0.3 L E. Covell Blvd 3.7
4.0 S E. Covell Blvd. becomes County Rd. 31 5.0
9.0 Bear L County Road 93A - follow main road as it bends L 3.9

12.9 S Cross I-505 1.1
14.0 Cross Railroad Ave., Winters. 4-way stop. Food, drink. 4.2

Continue on CA-128 / E. Grant Ave.
18.2 L Pleasants Valley Rd (signs for Lake Solano Park) 12.6
30.8 R Cherry Glen Rd 0.8
31.6 R Lyon Rd 2.3
33.9 R Hilborn Rd 2.3
36.2 R Waterman Blvd 1.4
37.6 S Continue onto Mankas Corner Rd 0.9
38.5 L Abernathy Road 1.8
40.3 R Rockville Road (at traffic circle) 1.7
42.0 STOP Control #2. Open Control: Obtain proof of passage

Intersection of Suisun Valley and Rockville Roads.
Valley Cafe, 4171 Suisun Valley Rd, Fairfield 94534
or Tower Minimart or La Barista Espresso & Deli
(Open: 2 hrs. 16 min.  Close: 4 hrs. 32 min. after start.)

42.0 R (north) Suisin Valley Road (becomes Wooden Valley Road) 12.2
54.2 L CA-121 2.0
56.2 S CA-121, summit of Mt. George 3.7

CAUTION: steep descent with sharp corners!
59.9 R Atlas Peak Road 1.0
60.9 L Hardman Avenue 0.9
61.8 R Silverado Trail, follow to Calistoga, rollers and flats 0.9
62.7 S Silverado Trail (Deli, restrooms on right at Soda Canyon Road) 11.3
74.0 S Silverado Trail (Sage Canyon Road/CA-128) 3.3
77.3 S Silverado Trail (Junction of Howell Mt. Rd.) 1.7
79.0 S Silverado Trail (Junction of Deer Park Rd.) 8.3
87.3 Bear L Lake St. 0.3
87.6 R Grant St. 0.9
88.5 S Continue on Myrtledale Rd. 0.5
89.0 L Tubbs Ln. 0.6
89.6 R CA-128 (Mitchell's Drive-In Grocery, restrooms on left) 15.7

105.3 S Continue on Alexander Valley Road (Jimtown store on right) 3.4
108.7 Bear L Healdsburg Avenue 2.8
111.5 R Matheson Street 0.1
111.6 L Vine Street 0.1
111.7 STOP Control #3. Open Control: Obtain proof of passage

Vineyard Plaza Shopping Center
1047 Vine Street, Healdsburg, CA 95448
Safeway, Starbucks Coffee, Carl's Jr.
(Open: 6 hrs. 0 min.  Close: 12 hrs. 0 min. after start.)

111.7 R Vine Street 0.1
111.8 Bear L Mill Street (cross Healdsburg Avenue) 0.2
112.0 R East Street 75 ft
112.0 L Haydon Street 0.2
112.2 R University Street 50 ft
112.2 L Mason Street 0.1
112.3 R Front Street 0.3
112.6 L Healdsburg Avenue 0.8

CAUTION: narrow bridge, fast traffic!
113.4 S Continue on Old Redwood Highway 1.7
115.1 S Intersection with Eastside Road, continue on Old Redwood Highway 2.5
117.6 L Windsor River Road 0.1

CAUTION: busy intersection, watch traffic!
117.7 S Continue on Old Redwood Highway 4.9
122.6 S Cross Mark West Springs Road 1.9
124.5 Bear L Mendocino Avenue 1.1

CAUTION: congested area, watch for traffic!
125.6 STOP Control #4. Open Control: Obtain proof of passage.

(202K) 2300 Mendocino Avenue, Santa Rosa, CA 95403
Safeway, Starbucks, Jamba Juice, etc.
(Open: 6 hrs. 44 min.  Close: 13 hrs. 28 min. after start.) 
Congratulations!  Mail signed card and receipts.

Santa Rosa Saunter Route Sheet (east to west)
A permanent of 202 kilometers


